### SAFRA STTA TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023 9<sup>th</sup> to 19<sup>th</sup> November 2023 SAFRA Toa Payoh, Multipurpose Hall

# Veteran Mixed Team Registration Form

### [ALL FIELDS MUST BE COMPLETED]

### **Registration at all SAFRA Clubs**

Closing Date: Sunday, 15<sup>th</sup> October 2023 at 8.30pm Fees: Veteran Mixed Team (\$120 Non-SAFRA member / \$100 SAFRA Member)

\*Each player is ONLY permitted to participate in only 1 category under SAFRA STTA Table Tennis Championships 2023. Failure to complete the form will result in an unsuccessful registration for the Championships.

#### Note:

The Veteran Mixed Team may consist of players of the appropriate ages and each team is allowed to have only one non-Singapore Citizen to represent. This event is opened to Singapore Citizens, Permanent Residents and non-Singapore Citizens residing in Singapore with valid passes (Student Pass, Long Term Pass, Dependent's Pass, Work Permit, S Pass or Employment Pass) only. Fixtures of the tournament will be out on **24<sup>th</sup> October 2023** via SAFRA Webpage.

OFFICIAL USE ONLY:	
Served by:	Date:
Amount:	Receipt No.:

\*Team Name (Required Field):







Particulars of Team Manager			
Name:	(English)		
Date of Birth:	_(8)	Contact No ·	(Mobile)
Email:			(woshe)
Nationality:			SAFRA Member: Yes / No
Particulars of Team Captain (Player 1)			
Name:	_(English)		
Date of Birth:		Contact No.: _	(Mobile)
Nationality:			
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No
Particulars of Player 2			
Name:	(English)		
Date of Birth:		Contact No.:	(Mobile)
Nationality:			
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No
Particulars of Player 3			
Nama	(English)		
Name:		Courto at No.	(84-6:1-)
Date of Birth:		Contact No.: _	(Mobile)
Nationality:			
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No
Particulars of Player 4			
Name:	(English)		
Date of Birth:		Contact No.: _	(Mobile)
Nationality:			
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No







Particulars of Player 5			
Name:	_(English)		
Date of Birth:		Contact No.:	(Mobile)
Nationality:			
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No
Particulars of Player 6			
Name:	(English)		
Date of Birth:		Contact No.:	(Mobile)
Nationality:			
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No
Particulars of Player 7			
Name:	(English)		
Date of Birth:		Contact No :	(Mobile)
Nationality:			(NODIC)
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No
Particulars of Player 8			
Name:	(English)		
Date of Birth:		Contact No.:	(Mobile)
Nationality:			
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No
Particulars of Player 9			
Name:	_(English)		
Date of Birth:		Contact No.:	(Mobile)
Nationality:			
			SAFRA Member: Yes / No







Particulars of Player 10		
Name:	(English)	
Date of Birth:	Contact No.:	(Mobile)
Nationality:		
		SAFRA Member: Yes / No

I hereby declare that all my particulars given in this form are true and correct, and agree to the Terms and Conditions, Data Privacy and Media Rights on Page 5 & 6. I hereby acknowledge, agree, declare and confirm that SAFRA and or its partners, officers and employees are not responsible or liable for any loss, damages, compensation, illness, accident, injury or death howsoever arising which may occur to me or my child or ward (as the case may be) at any time during the training program/courses and I, hereby absolve SAFRA from all responsibility and all liability absolutely for any such loss, damages, compensation, illness, accident, injury or death howsoever aforesaid. I hereby unconditionally agree to and undertake to indemnify and keep SAFRA and/or its partners, officers and employees indemnified from and against any and all liability from any loss, damages, compensation, illness, accident, injury or death including costs and expenses relating thereto. I hereby further declare and confirm that I have the requisite capacity to acknowledge, agree, declare and confirm the aforesaid.

# **Terms & Conditions**

(a) Submission of this registration form is not proof of acceptance. Registration will be confirmed in writing. No telephone booking will be accepted.

(b) Please note the registration closing date. As the activity is subjected to minimum number of participants, members will be informed 3 days before activity day if the activity is confirmed.

(c) Photos taken during the event may be used for publicity without prior notice.

(d) All payments are to be made prior to the event. Payments are non-refundable unless in the event of the activities being cancelled by SAFRA.

(e) The Management reserves full rights to cancel or change the event details without prior notice.

(f) SAFRA shall be the sole interpreter of all terms and conditions written down and reserves the right to amend fees, venue and commence date without prior notice.







# Data Privacy

By submitting this form, I/We confirm that:

(a) the information provided by me/us is true and correct,

(b) I/We consent to SAFRA's collection, use and disclosure of my/our personal data for the purposes of registering and managing the **SAFRA STTA TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS** (including but not limited to contacting me/us via email and short message service (SMS) on the Championship and transmitting my/our personal data to third parties such as the Singapore Table Tennis Association), the publishing of team/individual name(s) and fixture on website of SAFRA and Singapore Table Tennis Association and tournament brackets, and for other applicable purposes as set out in SAFRA's Privacy Policy

(<u>https://www.safra.sg/privacy-policy</u>), as amended from time, which outlines how SAFRA manages my/our personal data in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2012; and

(c) where Personal Data of any third party is provided by me/us, I have obtained the consent of the third party to SAFRA's collection, use and/or disclosure of those Personal Data.

# Media Rights

Photographs, videos and other recordings ("Media") will be taken by SAFRA at this event. By attending this event, whether as a participant, staff or volunteer, you consent to and grant SAFRA the right to use such media for internal record purposes, publicity purposes, commercial advertising and distribution to its sponsors and partners. Please note that non-official photographers might also operate at this event. SAFRA has no control over and is not responsible in any way for any media produced by non-official photographers.

# Indemnity

I hereby declare that all my particulars given in this form are true and correct, and agree to the Terms and Conditions, Data Privacy and Media Rights. I hereby acknowledge, agree, declare and confirm that SAFRA and or its partners, officers and employees are not responsible or liable for any loss, damages, compensation, illness, accident, injury or death howsoever arising which may occur to me or my child or ward (as the case may be) at any time during the training program/courses and I, hereby absolve SAFRA from all responsibility and all liability absolutely for any such loss, damages, compensation, illness, accident, injury or death howsoever aforesaid.







I hereby unconditionally agree to and undertake to indemnify and keep SAFRA and/or its partners, officers and employees indemnified from and against any and all liability from any loss, damages, compensation, illness, accident, injury or death including costs and expenses relating thereto. I hereby further declare and confirm that I have the requisite capacity to acknowledge, agree, declare and confirm the aforesaid.

□ I/We certify that I/We have read and understood the above Terms and Conditions, Data Privacy, Media Rights and Indemnity.

Signature of Team Manager

Date





